DocuSign Envelope ID: AA71AOE3-3DDB-4566-B83B-CCC69117CAA4

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES
BETWEEN THE CITY OF REDONDO BEACH

AND RINCON CONSULTANTS, INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (“First Amendment”) is made between the City of
Redondo Beach, a Chartered Municipal Corporation ("City") and RINCON
CONSULTANTS, INC., a California corporation ("Consultant" or “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, on August 20, 2019, the parties hereto originally entered into
that certain Agreement for Consulting Services between the City and Consultant
(“Agreement”) to perform the environmental review for the project located at 100-
132 North Catalina Avenue; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement pursuant
to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree to make the following
amendments to the Agreement:

1. Term: The term of the Agreement is hereby extended from August 31,
2019 to June 20, 2021.

2. Modification. Except as expressly set forth herein, the Agreement shall
continue in full force and effect. The Agreement together with this First
Amendment constitute the entire agreement between the parties and
supersedes any previous oral or written agreement. In the event of any
inconsistency between this First Amendment and Agreement the terms of
this First Amendment shall prevail. This First Amendment may be
modified or amended only by a subsequent writing executed by all of the
parties and approval by the City Council.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



DocuSign Envelope ID: AA71AOE3-3DDB-4566-B83B-CCC69117CAA4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment as
of this 16th day of June, 2020.

CITY OF REDONDO BEACH RINCON CONSULTANTS, INC.
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
William (. Bramd oy, Jor Power
William C. Brand, Mayor Name70¢ Power

Title: Sr. Vvice President

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

Michacl (V. Webls

669049EDE03D402...

Michael W. Webb, City Attorney

APPROVED:

DocuSigned by:
B7E2B0D00BABAET

Jill Buchholz, Risk Manager

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

Hransr Manmans

72F2AC716C214CF...

Eleanor Manzano, City Clerk






